Docket No.: 50-406

Dr. Benjamin F. Fayton, President Tuskegee Institute Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

Dear Dr. Payton:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Order that authorizes disposition of component parts and terminates Operating License No. R-122 for the AGN-201 (Model 102) Training and Research Reactor facility at Tuskegee Institute, in accordance with your application dated August 9, 1983.

In connection with the license termination, we are enclosing two copies of Amendment No. 7 to Indemnity Agreement No. E-57. Please sign and return one copy to this office.

Copies of the Order and the No Significant Environmental Impact Finding which are being sent to the Office of the Federal Register for publication and the Safety Evaluation associated with this action are enclosed.

Sincerely,

Original signed by Darrell G. Eisenhut

Darrell G. Eisenhut, Director Division of Licensing

Enclosures:

1. Amendment to Indemnity

Agreement

2. Order Terminating Facility
License

 No Significant Environmental Impact Finding

4. Safety Evaluation

DISTRIBUTION:

Docket File D. Eisenhut/F. Miraglia

NRC PDR J. Souder

DCS I&E

SSPB Reading T. Barnhart (4)

Region II W. Miller R. Carter I. Dinitz

P. Anderson (3) W. Jones OELD ACRS (16)

D. Crutchfield ASLB

ASLAB

SSPB:DL S8P9 Bt RCarter HBerkov 9 /20/84 1/00/84

8410150435 841002 PDR ADDCK 05000406 PDR OELD SP AD:SA:DL for M. KORNITBINITZ DCrutchfield 9/21/84



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

October 2, 1984

Docket No .: 50-406

> Dr. Benjamin F. Payton, President Tuskegee Institute Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

Dear Dr. Payton:

The Commission has issued the enclosed Order that authorizes disposition of component parts and terminates Operating License No. R-122 for the AGN-201 (Model 102) Training and Research Reactor facility at Tuskegee Institute, in accordance with your application dated August 9, 1983.

In connection with the license termination, we are enclosing two copies of Amendment No. 7 to Indemnity Agreement No. E-57. Please sign and return one copy to this office.

Copies of the Order and the No Significant Environmental Impact Finding which are being sent to the Office of the Federal Register for publication and the Safety Evaluation associated with this action are enclosed.

Sincerely.

Division of Licensing

Enclosures:

1. Amendment to Indemnity Agreement

2. Order Terminating Facility License

3. No Significant Environmental Impact Finding

4. Safety Evaluation

cc w/enclosure(s):

Mayor of the City of Tuskegee Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

State Department of Public Health ATTN: State Health Officer State Office Building Montgomery, Alabama 36104

Attorney General State Capitol Montgomery, Alabama 36104



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

October 2, 1984

Docket No. 50-406

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-57

AMENDMENT NO. 7

Effective October 2, 1984, Indemnity Agreement No. E-57, between Tuskegee Institute, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated March 23, 1973, as amended, is hereby terminated.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ccepted	, 198

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director

State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs



× 8 .

UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555 October 2, 1984

Docket No. 50-406

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. E-57

AMENDMENT NO. 7

Effective October 2, 1984 Indemnity Agreement No. E-57, between Tuskegee Institute, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated March 23, 1973, as amended, is hereby terminated.

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

ccepted	, 1984

Jerome Saltzman, Assistant Director

State and Licensee Relations Office of State Programs